

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101722933

RŁ ET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name & Address of receiving party: James R. Donahue Name: The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy 5-14-01 Internal Address: CHIEF OF NAVAL RESEARCH **OFFICE OF COUNSEL** Additional names of conveying parties attached? yes X no (ATTN: CODE OOCCIP) 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: BALLSTON TOWER ONE **800 NORTH QUINCY STREET** X Assignment __ Other City: ARLINGTON Execution Date 9 March 2001 State: VIRGINIA Zip: 22217-5660 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) 09/832,156 B. Patent No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: 79059 5. Name & Address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Office of Counsel, Bldg 112T Internal Address: Naval Undersea Warfare Center, 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 **Division Newport** Street Address: City: Newport State: RI Zip: 02841-1708 8. Charge to deposit account number: 14-0590 (Attach a duplicate copy of this page when paying by a deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 5/18/2001 DBYRHE 00000145 140590 09832:56 40E 49.00 00 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. McGowan 5-07-01

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Name of Person signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

Date

REEL: 011807 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT

NVENTOR(S) (Name)	AMP STRUCTURE				
	COMPANY				
JAMES R. DONAHUE	THE FOXBORO COMPANY CONTRACT NO. I GOVERNMENT AGI			AGENCY	
	N/A		U.S. NAVY		
	COMPANY INVENTION DOCKET NO. AGENCY 79059 DATE EXECUTED SERIAL NO.		AGENCY DOCKET NO.		
			19059	FILING DATE	
	3/9/01	09/832	156	4/9/01	
	3/9/01	09/632	,100	4/9/01	
orporate structure of which the Company is a part and ch invention pertains. The Inventor further agrees to assist the Company is an adding all the company joins in and agrees to the forestigns all right, title and interest in and to such inventionable information and documents necessary for the attlement of interferences), and any substitution, divide recissue of any patent resulting from such patent ap	mpany, and the Government, hings which may be reasonable egoing assignment, and exceptation, and further agrees to fur e prosecution of the above-ide ision, continuation-in-part, or	upon request, by fu ly necessary to mak t for the above rese nish to the United S entified application	rnishing any avai e this assignment rvation of a licen States of America for patent (includ	lable information and effective. se relinquishes and , upon request, any ling prosecution and	
3/9/01 DATE	James R.	Josephia INVENTOR ONAHUE	<u> </u>	(Seal)	
	JAMES R. DO	JNAHUL			
		IND CONTACT	 	(Seal)	
DATE		INVENTOR		(Seal)	
DATE		INVENTOR		(Seal)	
				(Seal)	
DATE		INVENTOR			
DATE		INVENTOR			
				(Seal)	
DATE		INVENTOR	0	(Seal)	
DATE	March	INVENTOR	. # <u>200</u>]	(Seal)	
DATE DATE	March	INVENTOR	. 20 <u>200</u>]	(Seal)	
DATE DATE DATE DAY OF	March	INVENTOR	. # <u>200</u>]	(Seal)	
DATE DATE DATE DAY OF		INVENTOR	OR THE COMPANY	(Seal)	

PATENT RECORDED: 05/14/2001 REEL: 011807 FRAME: 0607